

25

26

27

28

Pursuant to the Court's request, Defendant Infor, Inc., ("Defendant" or "Infor"), through its undersigned counsel, hereby withdraws its consent motion for a fourteen-day extension of time to timely file an answer or otherwise respond to Plaintiff's Complaint (Doc. 19), and will replace such motion with a stipulation. Dated: August 16, 2019 PAUL E. TORCHIA JENNIFER RHO GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP By: <u>/s/ Jennifer J. Rho</u> Jennifer J. Rho Attorneys for Defendant Infor, Inc.



PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare:

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 333 South Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, California, 90071.

On August 16, 2019, I caused the foregoing document to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filings to all known counsel of record. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America and the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on August 16, 2019, at Los Angeles, California.

By: <u>/s/ Jennifer J. Rho</u> Jennifer J. Rho

